
   Lake Erie Waterkeeper Inc. Board of Trustees  2023  
Name Office   
Bill Myers President Farmerbill21@aol.com 
Tahree Lane Vice-President tahreelane@yahoo.com 
Jim Balogh Secretary/Treasurer Jimbalog471@gmail.com 
Paul Pacholski  

 
captpaul@accesstoledo.com 

Dr. Earl Campbell  ecampbel@bex.net 
Richard Frazier  rdfrazier@hotmail.com 
Len Syrek  
 

 ljsyrek@gmail.com 

John Keener  
 

  john@toledowater.com 

Kim Valentine 
 

 kmvalentine9@gmail.com 

Jamie Matuszak 
 

 jmatuszak@aol.com 

Tony Sziglaye 
 

 3000aws@gmail.com 

Tim Bollin 
 

 tbollin@gmail.com 

Jim Ridge  sharetheriver3@gmail.com 

Jim Rose  Artafact24@gmail.com 

Nancy Larson  Nancylarson03@gmail.com 

Sue Lonsway  suelonswaycounseling@gmail.com 

Tim Kemerley  Tkemerley1@gmail.com 

John Hull Technical Advisor jhull@hull.inc 

Tina Wozniak Local Government 
Advisor 

twozniak@co.lucas.oh.us 

John Hageman Aquatic Advisor  johnhageman@dacor.net 

 

mailto:tahreelane@yahoo.com

